4000 North Central Avenue
ARIZONA DIVISION Suite 1500

Phoenix, Arizona 85012-3500

U.S.Department (602) 379-3646

::rmsm’ro:m Fax: (602) 382-8998
era way : iv/i

iy smtidl agﬁon http://www.fhwa.dot.gov/azdiv/index.htm

March 28, 2018

In Reply Refer To:

(TRAP 37 - STIP)

Arizona FY 2018-2021

Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP)
Approval of Amendment No. 11

Mr. Gregory Byres, Division Director
Multimodal Planning Division

Arizona Department of Transportation, (300B)
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Dear Mr. Byres:

We have reviewed your March 2, 2018 request to amend the FY 2018-2021 Statewide Transportation
Improvement Program (STIP) to include the enclosed list of projects approved as FY 2018-2022
Transportation Improvement Program Amendment 4 by the Maricopa Association of Governments
Regional Council Regional Council on February 28, 2018.

We accept this Amendment in accordance with 23 CFR 450 and find that this STIP amendment was
developed based on a continuing, cooperative and comprehensive transportation planning process in
accordance with the 23 USC 134 and Section 5303 of the Federal Transit Act (49 USC 53). The changes
made to the program by this action do not require a new conformity determination [40 CFR §93.126].
The previous conformity determination was made by the Federal Transit Administration and Federal
Highway Administration on October 12, 2017 and remains in effect.

This letter constitutes approval and inclusion of Amendment 11 into the Arizona FY 2018-2021

Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP). Our approval is based upon the Arizona \
Department of Transportation’s assurance that the funding for the projects in this amendment will not ‘
adversely impact the STIP Financial Plan. Please note that this letter constitutes approval of the

amendment with the understanding that FTA funding on individual projects is subject to the grantees

meeting the administrative and statutory requirements.

Sincerely yours,
Edward Carranza Jr. ’ Karla S. Petty
FTA Acting Regional Adm1 nis rator FHW A Division Adm1n1strator

Enclosure

ec: Ipounds@azdot.gov; pstone@azdot.gov; banderson@azdot.gov; gbyres@azdot.gov




ADOT

Multimodal Planning Douglas A. Ducey, Governor
John S. Halikowski, Director
Greg Byres, Division Director

March 2, 2018

Ms. Karla S. Petty Mr. Leslie T. Rogers

Division Administrator Regional Administrator

Federal Highway Administration Federal Transit Administration

4000 North Central Avenue Suite1500 201 Mission Street, Suite1650
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-3500 San Francisco, California 94105-1839

RE: 2018 — 2022, STIP Amendment Number 11
Dear Ms. Petty:

As the Governor’s designee, | approve the action taken by the MAG Regional Council on February 28,
2018 to request an amendment of the 2018-2022 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP). |
cordially request Amendment Number 11 of the FY 2018-2022 State Transportation Improvement
Program (STIP) to reflect the changes.

This amendment is in accordance with 23 CFR 450 and was developed based on a continuing,
cooperative, and comprehensive transportation planning process in accordance with 23 USC 134 and
section 5303 of the Federal Transit Act (49 USC 53). The changes made to the program, by this
amendment, are either exempt or are regarded as minor project revisions that do not require
conformity. determination [40 CFR §93.126]. The funding for the projects in this amendment will not
adversely impact the STIP Financial Plan.

Your prompt approval of this request will be greatly appreciated.
Sincerely,

Gl Lyl

gﬂr Greg Byres

Multimodal Planning Division

cc: Ed Stillings, FHWA
Patrick Stone, ADOT FMS Bret Anderson, ADOT MPD

Enclosures (1)

e MAG TIP Amendment Request Letter (dated 2/28/18)

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
206 S. 17th Ave. | Phoenix, AZ 85007 | azdot.gov



N E&SICCEA . el Ll el el
- el s 302 Neorth 1st Avenue, Suite 300 ¢+ Phoenix, Arizanis 85033 =
ASSOCIATION of Phene (602 254-8300 + FAX (B02) 254-6480 5 @ﬂ’f

GOVERMNMENTS E-mail: mag@azmag. pov + Www. 8zmag. gov L
Anniversa:y

February 28, 2018

Mr. Gregory Byres, P.E. _
Assistant Director, Multimodal Planning Division.
Arizona Department of Transportation
206 South |7th Avenue, MD 3108
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

re
Dear-Me '

The Maricopa Association of Governments’ (MAG) Fiscal Year (FY) 2018-2022 Transportation Improvement
Program (TIP), approved by the MAG Regional Coundil on June 28, 2017, requires amendmenits included in
Tables A, B, C, D, and E that were approved by the MAG Regional Council on February 28, 2018, as agenda
item 5C. Additionally a sheet of administrative modifications, identified as Table F, is included in this request as
Administrative Modifications to the MAG TIP that are not required to be heard by Regional Coundil. As the
Governor’s designee, the Arizona Department of Transportation (ADOT), Muttimodal Planning Division is
responsible for approval of TIPs and TIP amendments in the State of Arizona. MAG requests your approval of
the amendment and modification of the TIP, which is necessary to ensure the continuation of the projects
involved. In addition to approval of the MAG TIP amendment and modification, we also request that Arizona
Department of Transportation process the necessary amendment to the relevant Statewide Transportation
Improvement Program (STIP) as soon as possible to meet the cyrrent federal fiscal year requirements.

The approved listings for the modification to the FY 2018-2022 MAG TIP and the amendment to the STIP are
included in the attached tables. This will be the fifth request to amend the FY 2018-2022 TIP. All of the above
mentioned projects are regarded as either exempt for air quality purposes or are regarded as minor project
revisions that do not require conformity determinations. The conformity consultation process has concluded and
the report will follow.

Your support and the assistance of your staff in ensuring the timely progression of these projetts as we approach
the end of the Federal Fiscal Year are greatly appreciated. We look forward to a continuing close relationship with
the State in meeting the transportation needs of our region. Please contact Teri Kennedy or me if you need any
clarification regarding these amendments.

Sincerely,

Dennis Smith
Executive Director

cc Ed Stillings, FHWA Bret Anderson, ADOT
Dominique Kraft, FTA Angela Ringor, ADOT
Dallas Hammit, ADOT Patrick Stone, ADOT

Gity of Apache Junction = Arizona Department of Transportation - City of Avondale ~ City of Buckeye ~ Town of Carefree - Town of Cave Creelc - Gity of Chendler = Citizens Transportation Oversight Committee
City of El Mirage - Town of Florence = Fort MicDowell Yavapai Nation . Town of Fountain Hills - Town of Gils Bend = Gile River Indian Community + Town of Gilbert City of Glendele # City of Goodyear
Tawn of Buadalupe . City of Litchfield Park 2. City of Maricopa » Maricopa County 2 City of Mesa « Town of Paradise Valley = City of Peoria + City of Phoenix - Pinal County + Town of Duzen Cresk
Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community 4 City of Scottsdale < City of Surprise = City of Tempe + Gity of Tolleson « Town of Wickenburg * Town of Youngtown



Approved RC 2/28/2018

Agenda Item #5C
TABLE A: Requested amendments and administrative modifications to the
‘FY 2018-2022 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) and the 2040 Regional Transportation Plan®, TIP AMENDMENT #5
Sort: Section, Agency, Location, Work Year
TIP Amendment #5 Reviewed By
Ela_l2clme . T|M[T[R
Work : 2188 %< |23|38|BT| me _ |apport. v ’ R|c|p|c
Agency | Section Year' TIPID | maciD Lo@on Work =5 % EE £ .?-_' g é;- Mode Funding Yea Federal Regional Local Total TIP Change Request c c
e | El
ADOT  |Highway | 2048 |7, " | aeme [0 7 o) [ 4| 4| 4|~ |REHR] = | Frooway | cwAQ | 208 | —3FR200 - | ——22,300'| ——400,000 | Amond: Dalets dupficats fisting. <f | |7
. DOT19- 60 (Superstition): Crismon . Amend: Changa local match from regional to state |.» |.» |
ADOT | Highway | 2018 704 35674 Ril - ldaho Rd Design FMS 4| 4| 4| — |RFHP| ~ | Freeway | CMAQ | 2018 -377,000 23,000 400,000 funding. No change in total project cost L
DOT18- N Right of way plans and - B /Amend: Decrease funding by $450,000. Excess o
ADOT | Highway | 2018 00 19798 |MAG regionwide ies 0fj 0] 0] — |RFHP| — | Freeway | RARF | 2018 450,000 450,000 funding moved to contingency, ’
DOT46- Right of way-proparty- ) ' . 1Amend: Delet project. Funding moved to DOT1e- P
ADOT  |Highway| 2048 [T | s |MAG regiomwide o?o—-m-—mmm—-—m,m— —4s0,000 | é
5 DOT18- - Right of way property B Amend: Increase funding by $450,000. Funding o
ADOT | Highway [ 2018 |7, )" | 3730 MAG regiomeide management 0 0 | — |RFHP| — | Freeway | RARF | 2018 900,000 900,000 | 8 rorm DOTIB405, ¢
) DOT18- Designto i i
ADOT | Highway | 2018 | ~p,." | 435 |MAG Reglonvide wgigns':n"'“f ‘"’°:° 0 0 | — |5y} — | Frooumy Stata | 2018 - 245,000 245,000 | Amend: Increase funding by $125,000. 4
. Amend: Add new workphase. Projects programmed
DOT19- Reglonwide; 10 Design Phase: Positive . 3
ADOT  [Highway| 2019 |° 0% | zas0n [P0 Offest Impro 0 0 | - |Other| = | safoty | HsIP-AZ | 2019 752,515 . 45,486 798,001 :spmofADonMsstpmgmmmmg o | [
- DOT20- Reglonwids; 10 Construction Phase: Amend: Add new workphase, Prajects programmed |
ADOT  |Highway( 2020 | ™o " | 22508 ’ Positive Offset 0 0 | — |Other| - | Safsty | HSIP-AZ | 2020 605,972 35,628 642,600 |as part of ADOT statewide HSIP programming  [=" |« |+
- Improvements ’ procass.
Construction Phase:
. Amend: Add new workphase. Projects programmed
Glendale |Highway| 2020 G;’:f“" 15518 |Citywids; 21 Intersections |12/ F:::“:‘:d’l’:"b"' 0 o | - |other| ~ | satety | Locat | 2020 2,800,081 | 2,009,281 |as part of ADOT statewide HSIP programming 7 | |
Modifications ’ - process:
Projoct Initistion-Rool
WAGH- forMAC-furded . STBGR- ) Amend: Delete placeholder. Funding moved to .
NAG  |Highway| 208 |70 0" | s0a0 (MAG reglonwide CHAQ, STR, TAR, [ 9 | — Joter] — | omer |TpinT | 2048 130,134 7,85 438,000 {scoping study as part of the Unified Planning Work | |« |
SR -ord ST ° Program. |
[rolocia-
Page1of3 Date Printed 2/21/2018




Approved RC 2/28/2018

Agenda Item #5C
TABLE A: Requested amendments and administrative modifications to the
FY 2018-2022 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) and the 2040 Regional Transportation Plan®, TIP AMENDMENT #5
Sort: Section, Agancy, Location, Wark Year
TIP Amendment #5 Reviewed By’
s - TIR[T[R
sactn | Yo% | 116 1D | wac Locati Work s = Ea BEIBZ| MG | pung (2P0 oo ol | Local Total TIP Ch est L 15
Agency o | oart ocation 5 g 35 EE g Mode | Funding Yoo Regional ange Requ c c
s E
VR I IO 7772 DY s PlasonoudorDotated- | o | o o0 b fou | faeceae|cmaaas] aeas o ) . 132,03 |Amend: Deeta laoshoider. Funding programmed . .,
832 |pregromaing-esmpested] : through competitive process. i
aroasin Pinal Comntys (o to.mid KFV2018,
wie |unarmes] 222 M09 | i Drttarmotimaio piocohoor-Detatod | o | o | o | — | oumeel — | questy{cmaaas| 2022 - L eas ] oae 2z [Pmenc: Dl placehalder. Funding programmed | [ |+
&2 arsasinPinal Countys: [P0 g-oxpostod through competiive process.
a  arly-to-mid FEY2048,
P10 Paving-Prsjects:|
Reglervddo P M0ReR- x
IAGAH- . | Plnoskoldcr-Detelied- Amend: Delete plecshokder. Funding programmed | »| | »
WAG  |Hguay| 202t [T 0| aamt | Ao oo Other AlrQualiy| cuaQ | 202+ | —s:s00,000 —30ads0 | —smadm [ rocess
R P peagramming sxpociod) . . mpetiive
] RM-10-Raving-Rrajeste-
Regierwide-Ri0Rom- . | N 4
WAG- RiacoholdorDotalied- . Amend: Delete Funding Al
At=inmentimsintanrnee- —— — [ F prog o |of" |
Was  |Wghway| 2022 | aeu“ noe- | potod] © | 9| © Other AeQualty| CHAQ | 2022 | — 4,500,000 R0 [ ——4TIR0M oh competitive process,
Bty to-mid EFY2018, ,
- Amend: Add new workphass. Projects programmed
Phoenix |Highway| 2010 "m”' ma m;"o':'f’ g;':.gl"lm‘"‘m‘ oo | o] — |oter| — | safety | Local. | 2009 250,500 250,500 |as part of ADOT stztewide HSIP programming | [+ |+
. ¥ Iprocess.
. Constraction Phase: Amend: Add new workphasa. Prajects programmed
Phoenix | Highway| 2020 ”:’,,‘:“ m “‘:h"nm""’ Trafic Signal 0| 0] 0|« |Other| — | Satety | HiP-AZ | 2020 202,302 24210 1,018,512 |as part of ADOT statewide HSIP programming o |+
. ne Improvements process.
o | . Amend: Add new workphase. Projects programmed
Phoenix | Highway| 2019 Pm" 1% |Citywide; 6 Intersections g:.'ft"'""‘" P°:l""' oo | o] - |other| = | Safety | Local | 2019 215,000 275,000 |as part of ADOT statewide HSIP programming of [«
i mprovmen ) process, -
. PHX20- Construction Phﬁ: Amend: Add new workphase. Projects programmed
Phoonix |Highway| 2020 | 70 | 2613 [Citywide; & Intorsoctions  (Positive Offeet 0o | 0| — |other| wu | safoty |Hsp:AZ | 2020 981,181 288,531 *1,229,712 [as part of ADOT statewide HSIP programming o |
) Improvements . process.
Thomas Road & Indian . . Amend: Add new workphase. Projects programmed
Phoenix |Highway| 2019 | PX1% | wew [gchool Road: 4 Design Phase: Trafc | o [ o [ o | — [other| = | satoty. | Local | 2010 290,000 200,000 [ss pert of ADOT statewide HSIP programming
Intersections gnalimp ) N process.

Page2of3

Date Printed 2/21/2018



Approved RC 2/28/2018

Agenda Item #5C
TABLE A: Requested amendments and administrative modifications to the
FY 2018-2022 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) and the 2040 Regional Transportation Plan®, TIP AMENDMENT #5
Sort: Section, Agency, Location, Wark Year .
TIP Amendment #5 Reviewed By?
.5; e TIM|T|R
Agency | secton | WO | 1P 1D |Masio Location Work sl2g<(E3(5E g 2| M e [0 e | Rogonat | Local Total TIP Change Request Rl EC
gency Year* Elzg 8 ¥8 gg'_g Mode 9| vear® gt ge Reques! el e
< 3
S =
R PHX20- Thomas Road & Indian  |Construction Phase: . : . Amend: Add new workphase. Projects prﬁgmmmsd .1,
Phoenix | Highway( 2020 (" ™ | NEW |School Road: 4 Treffic Signal 0| 0] 0] - |Other| ~ | Safety | HsIP-AZ | 2020 1,072,907 285,805 1,358,712 |as part of ADOT statewide HSIP programming [+ | [«
Intersections Improvements . process.
) SUR1E- 303 (Estrella): Litchfield | Scoping for Traffic ) _ " ) Neole s
Surprise [Highway| 2018 a0 23264 RdTI Interchange 0]o 0 | ~-- |Other| = | Freeway | Local 2018 125,000 125,000 |Amend: Add new locally funded scoping study. 7| e
Install DMS, CCTV TP .
N TMP18- __ cameras, wireless link, . T0120 - . ; . Amend: Defer project from 2018 to 2019. Thiswill | 5| »| »
Tempe | Highway | 2019 480 11549 | Tempe (Citywide) bicycle detection, & EVP ojojo 0(%50) Other po ITS CMAQ . 2019 392,010 23,695 415,705 be the first deferral for tis proj & |7 |
networking ’
) macte| | ) ) ' : '
MAG Transit | 2018 801T 5800 |Regiomwide ADA Operating 0] 0| 0] — |5year| — |TransitBus| 5307 2017 1,500,000 - 375,000 1,875,000 | Admin: Reducs local match to 20%.
. " | pHxs- L " N 11.7A ) i STP-AZ- Amend: Amend Into cumment TIP to reflect o
Phoenix Transit | 2018 44T 44311 |Regionwide Preventive Maintenance | 0 | 0 | 0 00 Syear| — |Trensit Bus| Flex 2015 63,420 - 15,856 79,278 modifcations made to the grant after approval, i &
MAG17- A ) . STBGP- Amend: Change work year to 2018. Amend into
Phoenix | Transit [ 2018 704T 44311 |Regionwide Preventive Maintenance | 0 | 0 | 0 | — | Other | — |Transit Bus AZFlax 2016 445,109 - 111,278 556,387 curent TIP.
Amend: Increase costs to reflect one additional bus
PHX17- . Purchase bus: 1112, 5307-AVN e o7
Phoenix | Transit | 2018 | ", .." | 844 |Regionwide Artculated - 2 replace o o]0 | 5" TeP| — [TrandtBus| ™, " 2017 1,630,321 287,704 - 1,018,025 :Pwport;la;e as modification made to grant after K
Valley . MAG18-| - Purchase bus: standerd 11.13. . p )
MetroRPTA Transit | 2018 1T 27060 |Regionwide 40 foot -7 expand ojo0]o 0 TLCP | — |TransitBus| 5307 2017 3,344,880 390,273 3,935,153 {Admin: Reduce local match to 15%.
- Right of way reglonal .
Veloy | transt | 2018 | PEQ®| 2 [Grandpeoria - parkand-ide ofo|o|™2ince| — |Trnstius| A | 2017 951,305 212,849 ; 1,164,244 | Amend: Change funding source,
Metro/RPTA 419T g N 04 Flex
(Grand/Peoria)
Valley Metro . VMR15- Fixed guideway comidor - 13.71. ] . CMAQ- R Amend: Reduce funding amounts to reflect CMAQ
.Rail Transit | 2023 106T 40041 110 WEST Phoenix Phx West - Final Design 0 0 1] 02 TLCP | — |Transit Rail Flox 2017 1,089,604 274,801 1,374,505 iransfor lattor,
Notes
1. Rows In the report are sorted [n order by the following columns: Sectlon, Agency, Year and TIP ID, Changes are in red font. Deletions are show .
In strike through font. . 3. The year the federal funds (if any) were apportioned by Congress, This item is Included only for informational purposes.
2. The following are used to indicate MAG Committees reviewing these TIP listings for amendment: TRC = Transportation Committee, MC = .
*Management Committee, TPC = Transportation Review Committee, RC = Regional Council 4. For federal projects this Is the year the project will authorize. For translt this Is the year the project will appear in a grant.
5. Changes are In . Deletions are shown In strike through font.

Page3of 3 Date Printed 2/21/2018



Approved RC 2/28/2018

_ Agenda ltem #5C
TABLE B: Requested amendments and administrative modifications to the
FY 2018-2022 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) and the 2040 Regional Transportation Plan’, TIP AMENDMENT #5
Sort: Section, Agency, Location, Work Year
TIP Amendment #5 Reviewed By?
! g g a TIM{T{R
Work Eg g MAG _|Apport Rlclpr]c
Agency | Section Year TIPID | MAGID Location Work i 55 g 3= £ E g g Mods Funding Yoa© Federal Regional Local Total TIP Change Request P c
= E]
] o2 _ |Amend: MATERIAL COST CHANGE. Add
ADOT | Highway | 2018 D‘;OT;& st |10 (P"’x!h':"'"’” W f"“"‘“‘*"’m ol o o] — |reip| — | Freeway | RarF | 2018 ; 25,600,000 B 25,600,000 |acditional funing due to unforseen costs thet were
Mireg 9 not antlcipated in the predesign phases.
. Amend: Add addiional right-of-way phase. Ad
- 30 (1-10 Rellever): SR303L - . ey
DOT18- Right of way for Phase . . . : ROW acquisition funds needed today to purchase |
ADOT  |Highway| 2018 81 10309 mﬂfl; South Moumtain, 1 roadway 138| 0 4 - RFHP Freeway | RARF 2018 60,000,000 60,000,000 hardship ; and a significant development
- under consruction,
Notes
1. Rows in the report are sorted in order by the following columns: Section, Agency, Year and TIP iD. Changes are in red font. Deletions are show i
in strike through font. i 3, The year the federal funds {If any) were apportioned by Congress. This Item [s Included only for Informational purposes.
2. The following are used to Indicate MAG Committees reviewing these TIP [istings for smendment: TRC = Transportation Committee, MC = )
TPC= Review RC = Reglonal Council 4, For federal projects this is the year tha project will authorize, For transit this Is tha ysar the project wil appear In a grant.
‘S. Changes are In . Deletions are shown in jirike through font.

Pagelofl Date Printed 2/21/2018



Table C: Preliminary Programming of CMAQ and TA Bicycle and Pedestrian Projects

Approved RC 2/28/2018

Agenda Item #5C
Open to AQ Area/| Funding Year Year
ocat 1 Regional Local Total
APPL Agency section [MAGID [mPID L on ok Traffic L) county Year Funding Feder T Requested | Programmed
Apache . APJ19- =
APJ-21-002 |lunction _ |Highway |TBD 801D Idaho Rd, Blvd to flips Rd (See Appl APJ-21-002) [Design bike lanes, si curb & gutter 2021 2019|Local - - 273,000 273,000 2019]
Apache APJ21- i
APJ-21-002  |Junction Highway |TBD 802C Idaho Rd, Superstition Blvd to McKallips Rd {See Appl APJ-21-002) |Construct bike lanas, curb & gutter 2021 2021|CMAQ B03,097 - 48,544 851,641 2021 2021
Apache |APJ20- Old West Hwy, Idaho Rd to Goldfield Rd and Winchester Rd, Old i .
APJ-22-001 |Junction .|TBD 803D (West Highway to the 6th St. alignment (See Appl APJ}-22-001) Design sidewalk, curb & gutter 2022 2|p 2022|Local - - 278,000 278,000 ZOZIJ|
Apache APS22- Old West Hwy, Idaho Rd to Goldfield Rd and Winchester Rd, Old
APJ-22-001 |Junction \West Highway to the 6th St. alignment (See Appl AP)}-22-001) Construct sidewalk, curb & gutter 2022 2|p 2022|CMAQ 1,461,557 - 88,344 1,549,901 2022| 2022
Kyrene Rd, approx. 500 ft south of Chandler Bivd. to approx 1/3 Design for bike lanes, Narrow or remove medians and -
|CHN-21-001 |Chandler 801D ile north of Ray Road and McClintock Drive, SR 202L to approx.  |restrip roadway 2021 3.8|M 2018|Local - 420,000 420,000 2018
(CHN20-  |Kyrene Rd, approx. SO0 ft south of Chandler Bivd. to approx 1/3 Utility relocations for bike lanes, Narrow or remove :
(CHN-21-001 |Chandler TBD 802U mile north of Ray Road and McClintock Drive, SR 202L to approx. dians and restrip roadway 2024} 3.8|M 2020|Local - 150,000 150,000 2020
[CHN21-  |Kyrene Rd, approx. 500 ft south of Chandler Blvd. to approx 1/3 Add bike lanes, Narrow or remove medians and restrip R
(CHN-21-001 {Chandler |Highway [TBD 803C mile north of Ray Road and McClintock Drive, SR 2021 to approx. _|roadway 2021 2021|CMAQ" 3,058,380 - 184,865 3,243,245 2021 2021
GBD19- Design and utilities for sidewalks and: bike [anes with : S
(GBD-21-001 |[Gila Bend |Highway [TBD |801D> Varlous segments In Glla Bend (See Appl GBD-21-001) shade trees 2021 2019|Local - - 357,000 357,000 2019
GBD21-
GBD-21-001 |Gila Bend Highway |TBD 802C Various in Gila Bend {See Appl GBD-21-001) [Construct and blke lanes with shade trees 2021 2021|CMAQ 1,110,967 - 97,153 | 1,208,120 2021 2021
GDL19-  |Avenida del Yaqui: Baseline Rd to Calle Cakmen {NB) {See Appl GDL{Design of S-ft bike lane and 3-ft buffer and pedestrian - i
GDL-21-001 [Guadalupe |Highway |TBD |801D 21-001) ) crosswalks 2021 2019|Local - - 694,000 694,000 2019
GDL19-  [Avenida del Yaqui: Baseline Rd to Calle Carmen [NB} {See Appl GDL{Utility relocations for 5-ft bike lane and 3-ft buffer and d
GDL-21-001 dal Highway |TBD 802U 21-001) . pedestrian crosswalks 2021 2019|tocal - - 390,000 390,000 2019
GDL21-  |Avenlda del Yaqui: Baseline Rd to Calle Carmen (NB} {See Appl GD14{Construct 5-ft bike lane and 3-ft buffer and pedestrian
GDL-21-001 |Guadalupe |Highway |TBD 803C 21-001) crosswalks on Northbound side 2021 2021|TA 1,561,613 - 94,392 1,656,005 2021 2021
GDL19-  |Avenida del Yaqui: Baseline Rd to Calle Carmen 5t. (58] (See Appl |Design 5-ft bike lane and 3-ft buffer and pedestrian
(GDL-22-002 [Guadalupe |Highway |TBD |804D GDL-22-002} . crosswalks on Southbound side 2022] 2019|Local , - = 53,500 53,500 2019{
GDL21-  [Avenida del Yaqui: Baseline Rd to Calle Carmen St. (SB) {See Appl |Construct S-ft bike lane and 3-ft buffer and pedestrian
GDL-22-002 dal| Highway |TBD 805C GDL-22-002) crosswalks on Southbound side 2022 2022|TA 1,237,886 - 74,824 | 1,312,710 2022 2021
GLN1E- . . .
GLN-21-001 |Glendale [Highway |TBD Marytand Ave, 69th Ave to 75th Ave (See Appl GLN-21-001 Design bike path and stipe bike lane 2021 2018]tocal - - 145,979 145,979 = 2018]
(GLN-21-001 |[Glendale |Highway Maryland Ave, 69th Ave to 75th Ave (See Appl GLN-21-001) ROW and Utilitles for bike path and stripe blke lane 2021 2018|Local - - 17,000 17,000 . 2018}
GLN-21-001 |Glendale |Highway [TBD Maryland Ave, 69th Ave to 75th Ave (See Appl GLN-21-001) - “|Construct bike path and stipe bike lane 2021 2021|CMAQ 262,842 - 15,888 278,730 2021 2021
MAR19-
MAR-21-002 |Marlcopa |Highwa TRD BO1D Smith Enke to Edison Painte (See Appl MAR-21-002) Design pedestrian path 2021 2019|Local - 75,439 75,439 e 2019
. MAR22- | 3
MAR-21-002 |Maricopa _|Highway |TBD 802¢ Smith Enke to Edison Pointe (See App! MAR-21-002) c e path 2021 2021/cMAQ 188,196 - 11,376 199,572 2021 2022
PEOLS- ) .
PEQ-21-001 |Peoria TBD 801D dlum Trail, 73rd Ave to 83rd Ave (See App! PEO-21-001} |Design multiuse path 2021 2018|Locat - - 147,750 147,750 _ 2019
PEO22-
PEC-21-001 |Peorla TBD 802C - |Stadlum Trail, 73rd Ave to B3rd Ave (See Appl PEO-21-001} C fituse path 2021 2021|CMAQ 1,545,788 - 92,750 | 1,638,538 2021 2022
5CT20- .
SCT-21-001 (TBD BO1D 68th St, Indian School Rd to Thomas Rd (See Appl SCT-21-001) Design road diet, bike lanes, and i 2021 2020]Local - - 196,012 196,012 il 2020/
SCT20-
SCT-22-002 |Highway 'TBD 803D [ Thomas Rd, 56th Str to 73rd St {See Appl SCT-22-002) Design road diet, bike lanes, and intersection zozz, 2.15|M 2020|Local - - 681,702 681,702 i 2020
SUR20-  |At various locations along Bell Rd, Grand Av, Bullard Av, and ! - "
SUR-21-004 Litchfield Rd. (See Appl SUR-21-004) - Design and review fee for Bikeshare station slting 2021 Zozoilncal - 35,000 35,000 2020|
At various locations along Bell Rd, Grand Av, Bullard Av, and : -
SUR-21-004 BO5 Litchfield Rd. (See Appl SUR-21-004) Bikeshare (Bikes, Racks, Kiosks, Map Signs) 2021 2021|CMAQ 213,080 - 12,8 225,960 2021 2022
[TMP19-  |Country Club Way Bike Blvd, US60 to Warner Rd {See Appl TMP-21- N . ) =
TMP-21-001 [TBD 801D 001) Design blke boulevard 2021 2019|Local - - 464,000 464,000 2019
[TMP22-  |Country Club Way Bike Blvd, US60 to Warner Rd {See Appl TMP-21-|
TMP-21-001 [TBD )802¢ 001) Construct bike boulevard 2021/ 35|M 2021|CMAQ 2,611,733 - 237,867 | 2,849,600 2021 2022
TMP21-
TMP-21-004 [Tempe [TBD 803 Varlous L (See Appl TMP-21-004) A of bikes, racks, kiosks 2021 29{M 2021|CMAQ 975,062 - 68,938 1,044,000 2021 2021
[ TMP19-  |Scottsdale Road Bike Lane C {Curry to Ci 1) (See [Conduct study, scoping, design; prepare construction . h
TMP-21-005_{Tempe Highway |[TBD 804D |App! TMP-21-005) documents 2021 1.25|M 2019|Local - - 189,500 189,500 2019
Printed: 2/28/2018 Page 10f2 DRAFT



Table C: Preliminary Programmlﬁg of CMAQ and TA Bicycle and Pedestrian Projects

Approved RC 2/28/2018

Agenda Item #5C
L Open to AQ Arsaf| Funding Year Year
Location Work Miles Fundin Faderal lonal Local Total
APPL Agency Section |MAGID |TIPID Traffic county | Year J Reg Requested | Programmed
[TMP21-  {Scottsdale Rgld Bike Lane C (Curry to C l) (See
[TMP-21-005 |Tempe Highway |TBD 805C Appl TMP-21-005) Reconfigure roadway and cofstruct N/S bike lanes 2021 2021|CMAQ 1,256,548 - 85,953 1,342,501 2021 2021
I TMP20- . .
TMP-22-002_|Tempe iHlthﬂ [TBD 806D North South Rail Spur MUP - Baseline to Knox Rd Deslgn multiusa path 2022 2020|Local - - . 482,000 482,000 = 2020
.- [ TMP20-
[TMP-22-002 |Tempe High TBD 807U North South Rail Spur MUP - Baseline to Knox Rd Utllities for multiusepath 2022 2020|Local - - 50,000 50,000 = 2020
TMP22-
[TMP-22-002 |Tempe Highway |TBD 808C North South Rail Spur MUP - Bassline to Knox Rd Construct multiuse path 2022 35|M 2022|CMAQ 2,815,171 = 250,164 3,065,335 2022! 2022/
[TMP-22-003 [Tempe Huhw_l! -|TBD Baseline Road at Western Canal 1 TMP-22-003] Design multiuse under; 2022 0.1IM 2020]Local = - 317,300 317,‘3(!) — 2020
[ TMP-22-003 Tun;'n Highway |TBD Baseline Road at Western Canal (See Appl TMP-22-003) Utllites for multiuse und 2022 0.1lM ‘2021 Local - - 123,500 123,500 - 2021
TMP22-
[TBD 811C Baseline Road at Western Canal {See Appl TMF-Zzﬂ) [Construct multiuse underpass 2022 0.1|M 1,723,745 - 229,755 1,953,500 2022 2022
MMA20- e
[TBD 801D Design multiuse path 2022 2| - - 285,000 285,000 2020
MMA21- i
D 202C Unlversity Dr, Higley Rd to Power Rd (See Appl MMA-22-01) Construct mulltuse path 2022 2|M 1,272,319 - 333,906 1,606,225 2022/ 2021
Year Category CMAQ TA Total
2021 {Funding 8902638 | 4188864 | 13,091,502
Requested 12,640,936 1,561,613 | 14,202,549
Programmed 8,082,139 4,071,818 | 12,153,957
Under/Over 820,493 117,046 937,545
2022 |Funding 9,044,031 4,259,666 | 13,303,697
Reguested 6,000,473 6,192,177 | 12,192,650
Programmed 10,555,270 3,681,972 | 14,241,242
Under/Over 15,239) 577,694 937,545)|
17,946,669 wB,ESO 26,395,199
18,641,409 7,753,790 | 26,395,199
Programmed 18,641,409 7,753,790 | 26,395,199 |
Under/Over !594,740" 694,740 -
MJ-chnotv!tuddedwmiﬂP,mlmtm a new finding of conformity.
SCT2)-
[Ten 802C 58th S, Indian School Rd to Thomas Rd (See Appl SCT-21-001) Construct road diet, bike lanes, and intersection 2021 1M 2022jcMAQ 615,243 = 95,045 710,288 20, 2021
SCT22-
18D [Thomas Rd, 56th Str to 73rd S (See ApptSCT-22-002) Consiruct road diet, bike lanes, end intersection 202 235w 2022fTA 3,582,972 - 4942301 4176200 20z 2022

Printed: 2/28/2018

Page20f2’

DRAFT



Approved RC 2/28/2018

TIP Listings Table D: Particulate Matter Paving Projects (FY 2017 Call for Projects) Agenda Item #5C
Sorted by Agency, Location and Work Year
< E)
3 ] g
§ e (5|8
[~ 2| € 3
A s 2| 2| < |Funding
Agency Section | Work Year TIP ID Location Work é‘ H 8 - 2 Year | Funding Federal Local Total Note
. ) /Anderson Rd, 325 ft North of Maricopa-Casa Grande Hwy i ' Amend: Add i d work ph
Maricopa (City) Highway 2020 to Peters and Nall Rd; and Peters and Nall Rd to Antone St E::g; e 2021 1.5 2 2 M 2020  |Local $ -8 105,179 105,179 TIPend Tew project and work phase to
MAR20-201D See Appl MAR-21-01) °
i g i Anderson Rd, 325 ft North of Maricopa-Casa Grande Hwy d: Add i d
Maricopa (Cit)) | Higtway | 2021 o Petrsand Nl and Peters and Nl Rt Antone 5t oy | 222 | 15 | 2 [ 2 [ w] mr [owsazs s amses|s  osm 44014 Amenc: Addnew prject and work phasefo
. _IMAR21-202c _|{see Appl MAR-21-01) |
Phoenix Highway | 2020 Design w1 {29 (2| 2| M| 20 Joa s -1s s 80,000 [end: Add new poject and work phase fo
: PHX20-201D Various Locations in Phoenix (See Appl PHX-21-01} - ) )
— ) Construct Pave Amend: Add new project and work phase to
Phoenix Highway | 2022 . o Dit Al 202 | 229 (.2 | 2| M| 22 fomae |5 1ses709 s 1997,531 357240 |15 oot sponcer t acoept prtilfoing.
PHX21-202C Various Locations in Phoenix (See Appl PHX-21-01)
) Design Road . Amend: Add new project and work phase to
Pinal County Highway | 2019 Russell d from Arica to |-8 (See App! PNL-21-03) Paving & ADOT | 2020 13 ]2{2]pP/| 2009 Loca $ - s 1208 172968 [0
) - |PNL19-205D : -+ . |PMDR i
PinalCowty | Highway | 2021 Russell  from Arica to -8 (See Appl PNL-21-03) ConstuctRoat | gz [ 13 |2 | 2| p| 22 [owaazs s nossoer|s  eazss 1,419,227 [rond: Add w poject nd workphase to
PNL21-206C ng .
Design Road . ) E . .
Pinal County Hghway | 2019 ) Ruseell Rd from 310 SR84 {See AppI PNL-2102)  [PavingaaDoT | 200 | 37 | 2 | 2 | p | 218 |oca |5 s s 437,000 %’:‘*"d' Add new project and work phase o
. PNL13-203D PMDR .
Pinal County Highway | 2021 Russell Rd from 8o SR84 (See Appl PNL-21-02) g"av"fn"“"‘ Rt | o | a7 |22 p| 2t foma |5 2e0m0s|s  te30m 2,862,169 fimer: Add new projectand work phase f
- PNL21-204C 9 )
Smith Rd from SR34 fo Kortsen Rd and Kortsen Rd from Design Road Amend: Add new project and work phase fo
Pinal County Highway | 2019 A - |Paving&anoT | 2020 | 30 | 2| 2| P| 2019 |roca $ - Is 360,000 360,000 -
'SR3T to Smith Rd (See Appl PNL-21-1) TIP.
g PNL19-201D PMOR -
. I Smith Rd from SR84 fo Kortsen Rd and Kortsen Rd from  |Construct Road 3 Amend: Add new project and work phase fo
Pinal County Highway | 2021 rssan |57 SR S ApPLT) Paing 202 |30 2] 2P| 202 Jomaa |$ 2210041 |5 133587 2343628 |
nsdaaI;iMI::f": ) Hiohw 2020 ) Various Roadways on the Salt River Maricopa-Indian Design Pave Dirt 2021 20 2 2 M 2620 Local $ s 86,300 85,300 Amend: Add new project and work phase to
et ey + |ssrzo 2000 |Community (See App SRP-22:01) Roads Project : . ; A0 (e,
Salt River Pima- : R . " Construction of . .
Maricopa Indian | Highway | 2022 g:“"‘;:zm“l g‘;ﬁg‘,“,z:’)e’ Maricopa-indian  |oaveDitkoads | 2023 | 20 | 2 | 2 | m| 22 |owa s w62 |s  ssdet 1,056,163 [ren: Add new pojectand work phase o
Community SRP22-202C P : Project. . !
Surprise Highway | 2022 Patton Road/Dynamite Biv from 163 +d Avenue to 171t |ConstuctPaving| 2023 | 10 | 2 | 2 | m| 22 |owa |5 somols  smsw 594,608 [ e Add new projct and work phise o
!sunzz—zozc Avenue {See Appl SUR-22-01) i . ) _
{sumprise Hahway | 2021 |patton Road/Dynamite Bive from 163rd Avenueto 1725t [Design w2 | 0|22 m]| 22 fca s s easm 84,500 fimen: Add new project and vk phese
SUR21-201D __|Avenue (See Appl SUR-22-01) i )
Tempe Highway | 2019 i 200 |40 [ 2] 2| M| 20 Joca s s easw 63,500 {Fynon: Add new prject nd work phase fo
TMP19-201D _ |Clark Park in Tempe {See Appl TMP-21-01) 9 )
Tempe Highway | 2022 PaveDitAleys | 202 | 40 | 2 [ 2 | m| 221 |owae s tmwomfs  7em 1,262,750 ?:‘,;e“": Add new project and work phase to
TMP21-202¢ _[Clark Park in Tempe (See Appl TMP-21-01) :
Tempe Highway | - 2018 v 20 {10 | 2] 2| m| 2000 Jtoca s -{s  ss000 58,000 [ e Add new prject and work phase to
TMP19-2030 George Ditch in Tempe (See Appl TMP-21-02) g |

Pagel of 2

Printed: 2/2/2018



Approved RC 2/28/2018

TIP Listings Table D: Particulate Matter Paving Projects (FY 2017 Call for Projects) Agenda Item #5C
Sorted by Agency, Location and Work Year
£ 2
£ AR
i H g g 2 Funding
| Agency Section| Work Year | TIPID Location Work - F 2135 Year |Funding Foderal Local Total Note
Tempe Hgtwey | 2022 _ PaveDitAleys | 22 | 10 [ 2|2 [ ) 22 [owa Js  wmmo|s  osa|s  1e000 [Amend: A new pojectand wodk phase o
TMP21-204C _ |George Ditch in Tempe (See Appl TMP-21-02) .
Tompe | Highway | 2019 DesignDitAleys| 2020 | 24 | 2 | 2 | M| 2010 |ca s $  63500($ 63,500 #I':"“"’A""“"" project and work phase 1o
[TMP19-205D _ |Hudson Manor in Tempe {See Appl TMP-21-03) ) !
Tempe Highway | 202 PaveDitAleys [ 202 | 24 | 2] 2| M| 200 |owma s 07485 [§  42765($ 750,250 #I':,‘e“*m"e" Project and work phase fo
TMP21-206C Hudson Manor in Tempe {See Appl TMP-21-03 )
Total 11,593,292 4,133,884
FUNDING AND PROGRAMBMING SUMMARY .
Year Sourcs Funding Balance
Carry Forward 10880.00 0 10,680
CMAG 5,500,000 4,909,068 590,904
21 |omaa2s 784,610 1492626 {708,016)
Isubtotal 6,284,610 6,401,692 (117,082)
cMAQ 4,500,000 5,191,500 (891,598)
222 |cMAQ25 797,992 - 797,992
Subtotal 5,297,992 5,191,599 106,303
Total wio Cany _ 11,582,602 11,883,291 {10,689)
Total w Cany 11,593,291 11,593,291 o]

Page2 of 2

Printed: 2/2/2018



A of

Approved RC 2/28/2018

Agenda Item #5C

Table E. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2018-2022 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the FY 2018 Arterial Life Cycle Program®

ALCP - IN TIP 2/13/2018
TIP # Agency Project Location Project Fiscal |Est. Date| Length | Lanes | Lanes | Fund Local Cost | Federal Cost|| Regional Cost] Total Cost | Reimb. | Fund Regional Notes: RTPID
Description Year | Open | (miles) | Before | After Type Fiscal Type Reimb.
Jar
Amend: Remove federal funding. -
f i ding t
CHN20- Chandler Heights Road: | Acquisition of right- I:\::r::trleogr:olaals?:n dnse:,er 1
8 Chandler |McQueen Road to of-way for 2018 | lun-21 3.0 2 4 Local 2,100,000 - - 2,100,000 - - - P . ACI-PRC-10-03-B
113RWZ Gilbert Rd roadway widenin year. ROW phase will be locally
) v e funded. No change to open year or
number of lanes.
Amend: New TIP listing. Transfer
Chandler Heights Road: . ROW regional funding to
N19- Construct - P-
H Chandler [McQueen Road to e . 2019 | Jun-21 30 2 4 STBGH 119,700 | 1,980,300 - 2,100,000 | 2019 pLES 1,980,300 |construction phase and defer 1 ACI-PRC-10-03-B
113CZ Roadway Widening MAG : MAG
Gilbert Rd year. No change to open year or
number of lanes.
GLBag- Lindsay-Road/SR-2021 ) . Amend: Delete TIP listing. Duplicate
12202 Silbar; Designinterchangs| 2020 | Sop-22 13 2 4 Laszl |—LE00:082- —-580:000- - — — °  |listing; work s already reflected in | ACI-LND-20-03-A
F-2-FrantageRe-
. . DOT20-826.
GLBs- - ) Lli-Relesation . Amend: Delete TIP listing. Duplicate
12362 Gilkar: 2 forTremcperaiien-| 2022 | Sep22 =5 2 4 leosal |——342;500 242588 - - —_ listing; work is already reflected in | ACI-LND-20-03-A
Interalhange DOT20-827. :
cLe30- . . Senstruet Amend: Delete TIP listing. Duplicate
Gillsart Tramsporation 202% | Sep-22 3 + Leoeal  [—25008,000- 16,900,800~ - —_ — listing; work is already reflected in | ACHLND-20-03-A
22262 F&-FrertzgeRd .
ptershange DOT20-827.
Amend: Only $1,464,300 of the
L $1,500,000 programmed amount
Northern Parkway: Design intersection .
MMA22- | Maricopa STBGP- STBGP- authorized. Decrease listing to
9ot - . , A4, - ,464, ; ACI-NOR-10-03-D
11202 County mlhRI:vr: bso East Loop :r::;rr::t):ment . 2017 | Dec-20 0.5 4 6 . MAG {1,464,300)| 1,464,300 2017 MAG 1,464,300 match actual authorization.
P Transfer the difference ($35,700) to
- MMA18-112DZ
. Northern Parkway: Deslgn intersection . .
MMAI18- | Maricopa . STBGP- STBGP- Amend: Increase by $35,700 from
“|99th A t L - . \ - - 435, . ACI-NOR-10-03-
11202 County 99th Ave to East Loop [improvement 2018 | Dec-20 0.5 4 6 MAG {435,343) 435,343 2018 MAG 343 MMA22-112DZ. ) D
101 Ramps {Reimb)
MES17- University Dr: Construct Amend: Decrease project cost to . )
M _ R 567, - - ,567, - - - ACIUNV-10-03-
153cz esa Sossaman Rd to 88th St |Roadway Widening 2017 | Jun-17 15 4 6 Local 2567,215 4866215 match actuals. <
Amend: Decrease project
reimbursement amount by
MES21- University Dr: Construct $691,100.20. Move balance toa
- 5 728,347 - , 728,34 - 1,728,347 S ACHUNV-10-03-C
153CRB Mesa Sossaman Rd to 88th St |Roadway Widening 2018 | Jun-17 L5 4 6 RARF . ) . 17 7 2018 RARF @ "savings" line item and defer in
exchange for an ACI-5GB-10-03-B
advancement.
Amend: New TIP listing. Create
MES18- University Dr: Project Savings for savings line item and defer to 2020 .
- 5 4 - - 691, ,100 ACIUNV-;
1535AV Mesa Rd to 88th St |Roadway Widening 2020 | dun-17 ! 6 RARF . 6?1,100 1,100 | 2020 AR 6311 in exchange for an ACI-$GB-10-03-B NV-1003-C
- advancement.
Amend: Advance $691,100.20 to
520- Signal Butte 5 Col
ME Mesa | SiEnal Butte Road nstuet | 2020 | Mar-15 | 2.0 4 6 | RarF {58,300) - 58,900 - | 2020 | RaRF 58,900 |2018 In exchange for ACI-UNV-10- | ACHSGB-1003-8
132CRB Elliot Rd to Ray Rd Roadway Widening
03-C deferral.
Amend: New TIP listing. Advance
ES23- tte B Col ct
:"3 onn | Mesa ::ﬁ::';um R:‘“:’d Ro::"w: widening| 2018 | Mar-1s | 20 | 4 6 | RarF {691,100) - 691,100 - | 2018 | RaRr 691,100 |$691,100.20 to 2018 in exchange | ACHSGE-10:03-8
v v = . for ACI-UNV-10-03-C deferral.

1. Rows in the report are sorted in order by the following calumns: Agency, RTP ID, Project Description, Fiscal Year, and Fund Type. Changes are in red font.
made since

Deletions are show in strike through font. Yellow |

fet h

Committee.




TABLE F: Administrative Modifications to the

: Clerical
FY 2018-2022 MAG Transportation Improvement Program {TIP}) and the 2040 Regional Transportation Plan’, TIP AMENDMENT #5
] Sort: Section, Agency, Location, Work Year i
TIP Amendment #5 Reviewed By*
Work slge é g‘i a Apport T[M]T[R
| MAG n pol - R|C|P|C
Bachol WA D = ; g g
Agency ] TIPiD Location Work 5 % i 38 2 E 2 ;E Mode Funding Yoar® Federal Regional Local Total TIP Change Request c ¢
£ -
Valley . PEQ16- Right of way regional 132 . Admin: Change funding source, from CMAQ-Flex
MetroRPTA Transit | 2018 49T 25 |Grand/Pooria |park-and-ide 0|0 |0 mer | — Iransiteus| s374] 2017 931,395 232,849 - 1,164,244 [to FTA 5337, noted after 2-28-2018 Regional
(Grand/Paaria) 04 Council mesfing.
Valley Metro VMR17- [Mesa Main Street: MesaDr |- _ _ STBGP- | Admin: move work yeer to 2018 from 2017 due to
Red Transh | 2018 10252 41266 > Gibert Rd LRT Financa Charges 21412 ALCP Strest MAG 2017 100,000 - 6,045. 106,045 dolay n grant submitia .
VMR17-
Valley Metro - |Mesa Maln Straet: Mesa Dr {Guideway and Track . _ STBGP- R |Admin: move work year to 2018 from 2017 due to
Rl Transit | 2098 102§TE 41288 o Gibert Rd LRT Eloment 2142 ALCP Strest MAG 2017 8,136,386 | | 370,918 6,507,302 delay in grant submital
Vallay Metro VMRIZ- Mesa Main Street: Mesa Dr e _ _ STBGP- ) ) [ Admin: move work yeer to 2018 from 2017 due to
Rall Transit | 2018 102PFZ 41266 o Gibert Rd LRT Professional Services 2| 4 2 ALGP Siraet MAG 2017 200,000 12,089 212,089 delay in grant submittal
Valley Metre VMRI7- Mesa Main Strest: Mesa Dr |ROW, Land and - . STBGP- Admin: mmhkwh 2018 from 2017 dus to
Rall Transk | 2018 102RWZ 41268 o Gibert Rd LRT |W_ onts 2142 ALCP Stroat WG 2017 100,000 L. 8,045 108,045 dolay In grant submitial
Valley Metro U Mesa Main Street: Mesa Dr |Sitework and Spe;:lal STBGP- [Admin: move work year to 2018 from 2017 dus to
Ral Transit | 2018 1oz§sc 41266 o Gilbert Rd LRT Condi 2142 — ALCF.‘ - Street MAG 2017 ‘ 10,189,865 7 - 615,918 10,805,583 delay in grant submita!
valoy Motro [ - [ VIR | sz [Mose Wi Stwet Mosa Dr (stations, sipsand | 5 |, | 5 [ el = | vt | 5P| 2017 S ) o 708305 |AATI: move wotk ysar 0 201 rom 2017 dueto
Rail z to Gilbert Rd LRT Terminals X MAG ' ) delay in grant submittal
Valey Metro S b IMesa Main Street: Mesa Dr ' STBGP-  Admin: move work year to 2018 from 2017 dus to
Rell Transit | 2018 1ozzsvs 41268 o Gilbert Rd LRT Systams 2142 | — |ACP] - Sfrest MAG 2017 7,833,892 - 473523 8,307,415 doley in grant submital
Vallay Metro . VMR17- Mesa Main Strest: Mesa Dr . _ _ STBGP- ~ JAdmin: move work year to 2018 from 2017 due to
Rl . Transit | 2018 10202 41266 o Gilbert Rd LRT Unallocated Contingency] 2 | 4 | 2 ALCP Street MAG 2017 200,000 12,089 ) 212,089 delay in grant submitzl
Valley Meire VMRI7- Mesa Main Street: Mesa Dr |, .. . - STBGP- - K | Admin: move work year to 2018 from 2017 dus to
Ral Transit | 2018 Nz 41266 io Gibert Rd LRT Vehicles 2|42 ALCP Straet MAG 2017 8,485,948 302,046 6,877,994 dolay in grant submital
VMR22- .
Vafley Matro " Mesa Main Street: Mesa Dr _ . . Admin: move work year to 2018 from 2017 due to
Ral Transit | 2018 1DZZSYS 41268 o Gibert R LRT Systoms 2|42 ALCP Street cMAQ | 2017 - 9,500,000 574,201 10,074,231 delay in grant submitzl
Notes
1. Rows In the report are sorted In order by the following columns: Section, Agency, Year end TIP ID. Changes are In red font. Deletions are show
in strike through font. . 3, The year the faderal funds (If any) were apportioned by Congress, This item Is included only for informationat purposes.
2. The following are used to indicate MAG Committees reviewing these TIP listings for amenﬂmem: TRC = Transportation Cbmmlna‘:, MC=
Management Committee, TPC = Transpertation Review Committee, RC = Regional Council 4. For federal projects this Is the year the project will authorize. For transit this is the year the project will appear in a grant.
S, Changes are In . Deletions are shown In strike theough font.

Page 1of1 Date Printed 2/28/2018



